

February 18, 2021

***RESCHEDULED** Notice of Election Meeting of the Members

Tuesday, February 23, 2021 at 6:30 p.m.

Online / Telephonic

Registration URL: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/6272266748329182990
Webinar ID: 197-130-555

Dear Member(s) of Prestwyck,

Please be advised as the Managing Agent for **Prestywck Homeowner's Association, Inc.** the previously scheduled Election Meeting of the Members has been rescheduled for **Tuesday, February 23rd at 6:30 p.m.** The purpose of this Online/Telephonic Election Meeting is to announce the two (2) new members to the Board of Directors of the Association.

Please be sure to visit the Association's website at www.prestwyckhoa.com to submit your Ballot and or Proxy voting purposes. All Ballots or your Proxy must be submitted no later than Tuesday, February 23rd by 1:00 p.m. in order for your vote to count during the Election Meeting. Should you have any questions regarding the rescheduled upcoming Election Meeting of the Members you may submit your inquiry via the "Contact Us" tab and an Essex Association Management representative will respond promptly.

Sincerely,

Essex Association Management, L.P., Managing Agent On behalf of Prestwyck Homeowner's Association, Inc.

Cc: HOA File Enclosed: Draft Agenda